CYNGOR GWYNEDD

REPORT TO A MEETING OF GWYNEDD COUNCIL CABINET

Date of Meeting: 26 June, 2017

Cabinet Member: Councillor Dilwyn Morgan

Contact Officer: Morwena Edwards, Corporate Director

Contact Telephone 01286 679468

Number:

Title of Item: Strategic Safeguarding Panel's Annual Report 2016/17

1. INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 The purpose of this report is to update my fellow members on what has been achieved by the Strategic Safeguarding Panel during the 2016/17 year. This includes outlining what has been achieved against the pledges of the Strategic Safeguarding Plan.
- 1.2 This report provides information about the Panel's future intentions subject to Cabinet approval of the change.
- 1.3 The Corporate Director is required to consistently and regularly report upon Safeguarding matters to members.

2. THE DECISION SOUGHT

2.1 The Cabinet is asked to accept the report on the work of the Strategic Safeguarding Children and Vulnerable Adults Panel.

3. REASONS FOR RECOMMENDING THE DECISION

3.1 The report summarises the work of the Strategic Safeguarding Children and Adults Panel in a correct and fair manner; it is also essential that Cabinet members are aware of the Panel's work on Safeguarding and are satisfied that the Panel has undertaken the required work in a thorough and conscientious manner.

8. NEXT STEPS AND TIMETABLE

8.1. None to note.

9. ANY CONSULTATIONS UNDERTAKEN PRIOR TO RECOMMENDING THE DECISION

9.1. Views of the Statutory Officers:

i. Monitoring Officer:

From the perspective of accountability and assurance it is important that the Panel presents a report providing an over view of its work to the Cabinet.

ii. Head of Finance Department:

Nothing to add from a financial propriety perspective.

9.2 Views of the Local Member:

9.2.1 Not a local matter.

9.3. Results of Any Consultation:

9.3.1 None to note.

Appendices:

Strategic Safeguarding Panel's Annual Report 2016/17